



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

959 WRIT PETITION NO. 1602 OF 2024

MS SAI MAN POWER SERVICES JALGAON THROUGH ITS
PROPRIETOR YASHWANT LODHU BHOI

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND
OTHERS

...

Mr. Vijay B. Patil Advocate for Petitioner.

Mr. N.S. Tekale, A.G.P. for Resp. Nos. 1 to 4.

...

CORAM: SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.

DATE : 8th FEBRUARY 2024

ORDER :

. Issue notice to the respondents. Learned AGP waives service of notice for respondent Nos.1 to 4. Notice of respondent No.5 is made returnable on 20th February 2024. Liberty is granted to the petitioner to serve respondent No.5 privately by permissible mode and if the service is effected, to place the service affidavit on record.

[S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR]
JUDGE

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE