



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**Matters adjourned due to paucity of time**

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL AND  
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

**DATE : 09 JULY 2024**

**ORDER :-**

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

| <b>Matters</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | <b>Date</b>       |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------|
| 937 WRIT PETITION NO. 15033 OF 2017<br>938 WRIT PETITION NO. 3322 OF 2020<br>939 WRIT PETITION NO. 12506 OF 2021<br>940 WRIT PETITION NO. 14092 OF 20219<br>941 WRIT PETITION NO. 1573 OF 2022                                                                                                                                                                                                         | <b>26.08.2024</b> |
| 943 WRIT PETITION NO. 2734 OF 2022<br>945 WRIT PETITION NO. 4608 OF 2022<br>946 WRIT PETITION NO. 5472 OF 2022<br>947 WRIT PETITION NO. 6131 OF 2022<br>951 WRIT PETITION NO. 768 OF 2023                                                                                                                                                                                                              | <b>28.08.2024</b> |
| 952 WRIT PETITION NO. 2211 OF 2023<br>953 WRIT PETITION NO. 4146 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7199 OF 2023 IN WP/4146/2023<br>954 WRIT PETITION NO. 4335 OF 2023<br>955 WRIT PETITION NO. 5262 OF 2023<br>956 WRIT PETITION NO. 6687 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4029 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3513 OF 2024 IN WP/6687/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1470 OF 2024 IN WP/6687/2023 | <b>29.08.2024</b> |
| 957 WRIT PETITION NO. 7218 OF 2023<br>958 WRIT PETITION NO. 8114 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8115 OF 2023<br>959 WRIT PETITION NO. 8130 OF 2023<br>960 WRIT PETITION NO. 9493 OF 2023<br>961 WRIT PETITION NO. 12649 OF 2023                                                                                                                                                                        | <b>30.08.2024</b> |
| 963 WRIT PETITION NO. 13794 OF 2023<br><br>966 WRIT PETITION NO. 15510 OF 2023                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | <b>02.09.2024</b> |

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |                   |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------|
| <b>967</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 15647 OF 2023<br><b>969</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 590 OF 2024<br><b>970</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 1063 OF 2024<br><b>971</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 1196 OF 2024<br><b>972</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 1602 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2108 OF 2024IN WP/1602/2024<br><b>973</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 2014 OF 2024                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | <b>04.09.2024</b> |
| <b>974</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 2079 OF 2024<br><b>975</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 2135 OF 2024<br><b>976</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 2442 OF 2024<br><b>977</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 2837 OF 2024<br><b>979</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 3422 OF 2024<br><b>980</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 3813 OF 2024<br><b>981</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 4217 OF 2024<br><b>982</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 4304 OF 2024<br><b>983</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 4351 OF 2024<br><b>984</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 4357 OF 2024<br><b>985</b> FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 6 OF 2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 425 OF 2024 IN FCA/6/2019 | <b>05.09.2024</b> |
| <b>986</b> FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 43 OF 2023<br><b>987</b> FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 45 OF 2023<br><b>988</b> FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 56 OF 2023                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | <b>26.08.2024</b> |
| <b>989</b> FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 69 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8990 OF 2023 IN FCA/69/2023<br><b>990</b> FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 98 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13247 OF 2023IN FCA/98/2023<br><b>991</b> FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 2 OF 2024                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | <b>28.08.2024</b> |
| <b>992</b> CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL NO. 2 OF 2023<br><b>993</b> INCOME TAX APPEAL NO. 6 OF 2023                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | <b>29.08.2024</b> |
| <b>996</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 2955 OF 2006 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 340 OF 2017 IN WP/2955/2006 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1001 OF 2004 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4778 OF 2012 IN WP/1001/2004<br><b>997</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 5811 OF 2010 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1290 OF 2006                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | <b>30.08.2024</b> |
| <b>998</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 1084 OF 2011 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1085 OF 2011 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6245 OF 2021 IN WP/1084/2011 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6246 OF 2021 IN WP/1085/2011 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4508 OF 2023 IN WP/1085/2011 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4507 OF 2023 IN WP/1084/2011<br><b>999</b> FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 11 OF 2006                                                                                                                                                                                                      | <b>02.09.2024</b> |
| <b>1000</b> FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 22 OF 2016 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 716 OF 2019 IN FCA/22/2016 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11269 OF 2017 IN FCA/22/2016<br><b>1001</b> FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 85 OF 2022                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | <b>04.09.2024</b> |

**[ SHAILESH P. BRAHME ]**  
**JUDGE**

**[ MANGESH S. PATIL ]**  
**JUDGE**