

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1602 OF 2024

M/s. Sai Man Power Services Jalgaon,
through its Proprietor – Yashwant Lodhu Bhoi

...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

...Respondents

.....
Mr. Vijay B. Patil – Advocate for the Petitioner
Mrs. Vaishali S. Chaudhari – AGP for Respondent/State
.....

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2108 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 1602 OF 2024
.....

**CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT
AND
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.**

DATED : 12TH JUNE, 2025

PER COURT : -

. Stand over to 2nd July, 2025. Interim relief, if any, to
continue till then.

**[NEERAJ P. DHOTE]
JUDGE**

**[R. G. AVACHAT]
JUDGE**