



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1602 OF 2024

Ms Sai Man Power Services Jalgaon
Through Its Proprietor Yashwant Lodhu Bhoi
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Others

Mr.V.B.Patil, Advocate for petitioner
Mr.P.K.Lakhotiya, AGP for respondent nos.1 to 4
Mr.Namit S. Muthiyan, Advocate for respondent no.5

**CORAM : R.G.AVACHAT AND
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.
DATE : AUGUST 07, 2025**

ORDER :-

By consent of the parties, stand over to 20.08.2025 in the same category. Interim relief to continue till then.

[NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.]

[R.G. AVACHAT, J.]

KBP