



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

901 WRIT PETITION NO.1602 OF 2024

M/s. SAI MAN POWER SERVICES JALGAON
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. V.B. Patil, Advocate for petitioner
Mr. A.R. Kale, AGP for respondent Nos.1 to 4
Mr. I.V. Tambi, Advocate for respondent No.5

...

WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2108 OF 2024 IN WP/1602/2024
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO.9490 OF 2025 IN WP/1602/2024

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.

DATE : 08th OCTOBER, 2025

ORDER :

. As a last chance to respondent No.5 to file reply to the application for amendment, the matter is adjourned. Such reply be filed on or before 16.10.2025. Copy of same be given to other side, in advance.

2 Place the matter for further consideration on 11.11.2025.

3 There appears to be some dispute as regards interim order. We are not going to interpret that. If interim relief is there, it is to continue till next date.

(HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, J.)
agd

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)